

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No.179 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	24.02.2026	<u>RNT, J & BM, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1 and 2 of 2026</u> I.A.No.1 of 2026 has been filed for granting of a temporary injunction. 2. I.A.No.2 of 2026 has been filed by the applicant to treat him as the appellant No.2 after the death of the appellant No.1, who was died on 06.01.2026. 3. Sri S. Venkateswarlu, learned counsel for the respondents, prays for time to file objections in both the applications. 4. List after three weeks. _____ RNT, J _____ BM, J DVS / SAK	

